



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

I.A. 15162/2025

IN

+ CS(COMM) 604/2025

MALTI GUPTA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Ogra, Mr. Tarun
Khurana, Mr. Ritvik Jha, Mr. Samrat
S. and Mr. Rajat Sabu, Advocates.

versus

SUNIL KUMAR SETH & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Shravan Kumar Bansal, Mr.
Akash Chaudhary and Mr. Indraneil
Chaudhary, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

02.07.2025

I.A. 15162/2025 (under Order XXXIX Rule 4 of the CPC)

1. Issue notice.
2. Notice is accepted by counsel for the plaintiff/ non-applicant.
3. Reply to the application be filed within four (4) weeks.
4. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four (4) weeks thereafter.
5. List on 8th October, 2025, the date already fixed.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JULY 2, 2025

kd