



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 604/2025**
MALTI GUPTA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ritvik Jha, Advocate

versus

SUNIL KUMAR SETH & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Deeksha Gulati, Advocate

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

% **10.11.2025**

CS(COMM) 604/2025 &
I.A. No. 14612/2025 (u/o XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 of CPC).

1. Written statement on behalf of defendants is on record. It needs a highlight that since the cost imposed has been paid by the defendants on 24.10.2025, the period to file replication shall be worked out from 25.10.2025.
2. Reply to I.A. No. 14612/2025 is not on record since it is required to be re-filed. Let the same be re-filed whereafter the same be placed on record. Cost imposed on defendants stands paid on 24.10.2025. Period to file rejoinder thus commences from 25.10.2025. Let the rejoinder be now filed by 21.11.2025.
3. Put up for completion of pleadings on 15.01.2026.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 10, 2025/sk