



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 604/2025 & I.As. 14612/2025, 15162/2025, 1890/2026**

MALTI GUPTAPlaintiff
Through: Ms. Meenakshi Ogra, Mr. Rajat Sabu,
Mr. Vishnu Gambhir and Ms. Harsha Aswani,
Advocates.

versus

SUNIL KUMAR SETH & ANR.Defendants
Through: Mr. Shailen Bhatia, Ms. Deeksha
Gulati, Mr. Ashok Shukla, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
22.01.2026

%

I.A. 1891/2026

1. This application is filed on behalf of the Plaintiff under Order 39 Rule 2A read with Section 151 CPC alleging continued violation and disobedience of order dated 30.05.2025, passed by this Court.
2. Issue notice to the Defendants.
3. Mr. Shailen Bhatia, learned counsel accepts notice for the Defendants and seeks and is granted four weeks to file reply.
4. List on 24.03.2026.

CS(COMM) 604/2025 & I.As. 14612/2025, 15162/2025, 1890/2026

5. List on 24.03.2026.
6. Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 22, 2026/AK