



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 604/2025 & I.As. 14612/2025, 15162/2025, 1890/2026,
1891/2026**

MALTI GUPTA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shruti Gupta, Advocate.

versus

SUNIL KUMAR SETH & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Amit Jain and Mr. Vikrant
Malhotra, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

24.03.2026

%

1. List on 28.04.2026.
2. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 24, 2026/RW