



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 604/2025**
MALTI GUPTA

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Vishnu Gambhir, Adv.**

versus

SUNIL KUMAR SETH & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Shailen Bhatia and Mr.**
Raghav Bhalla, Advs.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

I.A. 11455/2026 Application on behalf of the Plaintiff seeking condonation of delay of 5 days in filing rejoinder to Defendants' reply to plaintiff's application Under Order XXXIX Rule 2a read with section 151 of Code of Civil Procedure, 1908.

1. Ld. Counsel for the defendants submits that they wish to file reply to the application.
2. Reply, if any be filed within three weeks with advance copy to the plaintiff and thereafter rejoinder, if any be filed within further one week.
3. Put up again for completion of pleadings / arguments on 08.07.2026.

MS. SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 27, 2026/bk